

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30451-30454/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in WA No. 1536/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 1575/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 2039/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 132/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA CHANDRAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191438/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.191439/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 26-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mrs. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Likhichand Bonsle, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Harivishnu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Robin B.S., Adv.

Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents submitted that by Government's order dated 21.06.2017, eight lecturers have received arrears of salary in the promotional posts/re-designated posts and therefore, the other respondents herein must also be given the same benefit.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner-State sought time to get instructions in the matter(s).

Hence, list on 04.03.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)