

**BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT**

**PROCEEDINGS OF  
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).30451-30454/2019**

**THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.**

**PETITIONER(S)**

**VERSUS**

**BEENA CHANDRAN & ORS.**

**RESPONDENT(S)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.191438/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.191439/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING /  
CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Date : 31-07-2024**

**PRESENT : Members of the Lok Adalat**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
MR. SIDHARTH LUTHRA, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MR. KARAN SINGH BHATI (GROUP CAPT.), AOR**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.  
Mr. Abraham Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Riddhi Bose, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR**

**Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.  
Mr. Likhichand Bonsle, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Jha, Adv.**

**Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mudgal, Adv.**

**A W A R D**

**1. The dispute between the parties has been referred for  
determination to the Lok Adalat.**

2. The matter could not be settled.

3. List the matter on 06.08.2024 before the Bench presided over by B.R. Gavai, J.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER