

ITEM NO.804
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 30451-30454/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-02-2019 in WA No. 1536/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 1575/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 2039/2018 18-02-2019 in WA No. 132/2019 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BEENA CHANDRAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Date : 06-08-2025 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.08.2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR